The Authorized Share Capital of your Company is Rs. 6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Only) divided into 60,00,000 
(Sixty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each as on 31st March 2024.

B.	 Paid up Capital and Changes thereon, if any

The Paid-up Share Capital of your Company is Rs. 5,02,87,260/- (Rupees Five Crore Two Lakh Eighty-Seven Thousand 
Two Hundred Sixty Only) divided into 50,28,726 (Fifty Lakh Twenty – Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty-Six) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each as on 31st March 2024.

8.	 DETAILS OF UTILIZATION OF FUNDS RAISED THROUGH INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER (IPO)

During the year under review, the Company utilized the proceed of Rs.